

\226
SLP(Crl.)... 526 OF 2005
ITEM No.17

Court No. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...(Crl. M.P.526/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2004 in CRLRN 3886/04
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

POORAN SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Crl.M.P. No 526/2005 (for permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr.N.M.Popli, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Permission to file S.L.P. granted.

Issue notice to respondent No. 1 as also to the Registrar General of the High Court of Allahab
ad in the special leave petition as also on the application for stay.

Notice to respondents 2 to 6 is not considered necessary and is dispensed with.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master