

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).649/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2004 in CRLRN No.3886/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

POORAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.M. Popli,Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

Mr. Shahid Ali Rao,Adv.

Ms. Musharraf Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra,Adv.

Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated on behalf of the High Court that the petitioner has since been compulsorily retired. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a short adjournment to take instructions.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

The special leave petition is adjourned.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar